

WP(C) 6026/2017

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

Heard Mr. C. S. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Aggrieved by non-payment of an amount of Rs.98,895/- which is stated to be the admitted contractual dues of the petitioner, the present writ petition has been filed.

Issue notice of motion returnable in four weeks.

Mr. P. N. Goswami learned Standing Counsel, PHE Department, has entered appearance and accepted notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 and 5. As such, no formal notice is required to be sent to the said respondents. However, extra copies of the writ petition be furnished to the learned Standing Counsel within three days from today so as to enable him to obtain instruction in the matter.

Steps by registered post with A/D for service of notice upon respondent No.2. Steps within three days.