

GAHC010042252017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 6026/2017

1:MOLOY PAUL
S/O LT. MADAN MOHAN PAUL R/O P.O. and VILL- KATIGORAH PART- III,
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN - 788805

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM and 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, PUBLIC HEALTH
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT, ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI6, ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
ASSAM.

3:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENTWATER HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI - 781036
ASSAM

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
CACHAR CIRCLE
SILCHAR
SILCHAR- 788001
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SILCHAR DIVISION
NO. 1

SILCAHR- 788001
DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.P MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P H E

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 16-08-2019

None has appeared for the petitioner on call.

Mr. R. R. Gogoi, learned counsel appearing for Mr. P. N. Goswami, learned Standing Counsel PHE is present.

Mr. A. Phukan, learned Standing Counsel, Finance Department for respondent no. 2 is also present.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant